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Committee Name: 2018 – 2020 Strategic Planning Committee 

Last Name 
First 
Name 

Position 
(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email 

Ford Tom Chair 

Food 
Industry 
Support Ecolab Greensboro NC Tom.ford@compass-usa.com 

Nutt Elizabeth Vice-Chair 
Local 
Regulator 

Tulsa Health 
Department Tulsa OK 9185954301 enutt@afdo.org 

Bhatt Chirag Member 
Retail Food 
Industry 

My Health 
Inspector Houston TX 

Cell: 281-684-
6883 chirag.bhatt@hscloudsuite.com 

Bussiere Vanessa Member 
Food Service 
Industry Starbucks Tacoma WA 

Cell: 
2064122349 vbussier@gmail.com 

Crownover David Member 

Food 
Industry 
Support Pittsburg PA 4126990919 crowny2@comcast.net 

Fletcher Jessica Member 
Local 
Regulator 

Mohegan 
Tribal Health 
Department Uncasville CT 8608626156 jfletcher@moheganmail.com 

Lindholm Jeffery Member 

Food 
Industry 
Support iCertainty Chevy Chase MD 4434521950 jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com 

Moore Eric Member 

Food 
Industry 
Support 

Testo 
Solutions N.A. West Chester PA 2158064714 emoore@testo.com 

Reich Allen Member Academia 

Northwestern 
Arizona 
University Flagstaff AZ 9288536310 allen.reich@nau.edu 

Rossow Todd Member 
Retail Food 
Industry 

Publix 
Supermarkets Lakeland FL 

863-688-1188
x324 todd.rossow@publix.com 

Sanchez Angela Member 
Retail Food 
Industry 

CKE 
Restaurant 
Holdings 

Rancho 
Cucamonga CA 7142544556 zanglas@amazon.com 

Seaman Chuck Member 
Retail Food 
Industry Hy-Vee 

West Des 
Moines IA 5155595736 cseaman@hy-vee.com 

Whiting Kelli Member 
Local 
Regulator 

Marion County 
Public Health 
Department Indianapolis IN 3172212256 kwhiting@marionhealth.org 

Willis Richard Member 
Food Service 
Industry Mandalay Las Vegas NV 7025872675 rwillis@mandalaybay.com 

Lewis Glenda 
Federal 
Consultant 

Federal 
Agency FDA-CFSAN College Park MD 2404022150 Glenda.Lewis@fda.hhs.gov 

McSwane David CFP Admin Rep 
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dmcswane.cfp@gmail.com 
  

Nutt Cliff 
Board Financial 
Rep      cliffnutt@gmail.com 

Levee Terry 
Financial 
Committee Rep      terry.levee@gianteagle.com 

 


